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Eligible Activity
Construction of Housing

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
KANSAS CITY,MO
Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 05-01-2020 and 04-30-2021

HOUSING

Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100, for Homeownership Assistance (1

Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

Senior Services

Youth Services

Substance Abuse Services
Child Care Services

DATE: 03-10-22
TIME: 14:53
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
8

333

198

Total Number of Households Assisted: 539

PUBLIC SERVICES

Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100

Neighborhood Cleanups

Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T

Eligible Activity

Number of Persons Benefitting
781

1,754

84

136

275

90,610

7,991

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 101,631

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)

Health Facilities

Number of Persons Benefitting
1,739
875

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 2,614
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