ATMENTON	U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Developm	ient DATE:	03-10-22	
48Ah II. h	Office of Community Planning and Developmen		14:53	
U.S. Department of Housing and Ur Office of Community Planning an Integrated Disbursement and Info KANSAS CITY,MO Selected CDBG Accomplishm Program Year Between 05-01-2020		m PAGE:	1	
KANSAS CITY,MO				
CABAN DEVELO	Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report	221		
	Program Year Between 05-01-2020 and 04-30-20	JZ I		
	HOUSING			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Household	ds Assisted	
12	Construction of Housing		8	
13A	Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100, for Homeownership Assistance (1		333	
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential		198	
		Total Number of Households Assisted:	539	
	PUBLIC SERVICES			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons I	Number of Persons Benefitting	
05A	Senior Services		781	
05D	Youth Services		1,754	
05F	Substance Abuse Services		84	
05L	Child Care Services		136	
05U	Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100		275	
05V	Neighborhood Cleanups		90,610	
05Z	Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T		7,991	
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	101,631	
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting		
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)		1,739	
03P	Health Facilities		875	
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	2,614	